# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEONG HWAN LEE	01/03/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEONG HWAN LEE	
Street Address:	DAE WOO APARTMENT 105-2202	
Internal Address:	31, SIMIN-RO 333BEON-GIL	
City:	UIJEONGBU-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	480-721	

Name:	YOU HAN LEE	
Street Address:	103-801, 110, JINGEONONAM-RO	
Internal Address:	759BEON-GIL, ONAM-EUP	
City:	NAMYANGJU-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	472-947	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14149080

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (503)224-7017

 Phone:
 503-224-0115

 Email:
 IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES WALTERS; PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

502664295 REEL: 032123 FRAME: 0419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C-379	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. WALTERS	
Signature:	/james h walters/	
Date:	02/03/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=c379-executed-20140203-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=c379-executed-20140203-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

 $source \verb|=| c379-executed-20140203-ASSIGNMENT\#page 3.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 032123 FRAME: 0420 Attorney's Docket No. C-379 (chw-0975us)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LEE, Seong Hwan of Dae Woo Apartment 105-2202, 31, Simin-ro 333beon-gil, Uijeongbu-si, Gyeonggi-do 480-721 Republic of Korea (the inventor) am inventor of an improvement in a FEMALE-MALE COMBINATION TYPE ORNAMENT for which I have made application for U.S. patent under application serial number 14149080 on January 7, 2014; and

WHEREAS, LEE, Seong Hwan of Dae Woo Apartment 105-2202, 31, Simin-ro 333beon-gil, Uijeongbu-si, Gyeonggi-do 480-721 Republic of Korea and LEE, You Han, of 103-801, 110, Jingeononam-ro, 759beon-gil, Onam-eup, Namyangju-si, Gyeonggi-do 472-947 Republic of Korea, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor assign and transfer to LEE, Seong Hwan and LEE, You Han and undivided interest into my entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application; said invention, application, and Letters Patent and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said LEE, Seong Hwan and LEE, You Han for their own use and behalf, and for their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I

Page 1 of 3 % ASSIGNMENT \\FILES\Files\Correspondence\January 2014\c379assign20140123unexecuted.doc

PATENT REEL: 032123 FRAME: 0421 covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to the said LEE, Seong Hwan and LEE, You Han, or their successors and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid LEE, Seong Hwan and LEE, You Han, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Executed at <u>UIJEONG DU-S</u> (location), this date:

January 3. 2014

LEE, Seong Hwen

Acknowledgment of assignment

We, the undersigned, acknowledge receipt of this assignment.

Page 2 of 3 % ASSIGNMENT \\FILES\Files\Correspondence\January 2014\c379assign20140123unexecuted.doc

Executed at VIJeong bu -SI (location), this date:
January 3, 2014
A Zef
LEE, Seong Hwan
Executed at Damyang 10-51 (location), this date:
January 2, 2014
es Essa
LEE, You Han

Page 3 of 3 % ASSIGNMENT \\FILES\Files\Correspondence\January 2014\c379assign20140123unexecuted.doc

**RECORDED: 02/03/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032123 FRAME: 0423